Temperature Multi-Input Junction Box,
Polyester (GRP)
F.TI0.P12.*08.P.0.***.***.**00
< 8 channel universal temperature interface
< Glass fiber reinforced polyester, impact resistant, IP66
< Configurable cable entries for bus lines and field signal lines
< International approvals
< For PROFIBUS PA

with hazardous areas
Type of protection Ex e Ex de Ex de Ex de Ex de Ex e Ex de Ex de
Type Code
Electronic type
F.TI0 Enclosure solution for RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.ST
Enclosure material
P Glass-fiber reinforced polyester, IP66
Number of installed devices
12.A08 1 x RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.ST for installation in Zone 1
12.B08 1 x RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.ST for installation in Zone 2
Fieldbus type
P Suitable for PROFIBUS PA
Spur terminals
0 Spurs directly wired to RD0-TI-Ex8.PA.ST
Bus line entries
Field signal line entries
GP2 GP2 Cable gland M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66
GB2 GB2 Cable gland M20, nickel plated brass, Ex e, IP66
GS2 GS2 Cable gland, M20, stainless steel, Ex e, IP66
GN2 GN2 Cable gland M20, nickel plated brass, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
GA2 GA2 Cable gland M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66, for armoured cable
H02 H02 Stopping plug M20, polyamide, Ex e, IP66
H03 H03 Stopping plug M20, nickel plated brass, Ex de, IP66
H04 H04 Stopping plug M20, stainless steel, Ex de, IP66
Tag plate
A Tag plate, traffolyte, 120 x 30 mm
B Tag plate, stainless steel, 120 x 30 mm
0 No tag plate
Grounding bar
1 Grounding bar 10 x 3 mm, equipped with grounding terminals
0 No grounding bar installed
F.TI0 . P . P . 0 . . . 0 0 Predefined characters indicate pre-set attributes.